HKAS 8 (Amendments) Definition of Accounting Estimates

HKAS 12 (Amendments) Deferred Tax related to Assets and Liabilities

arising from a Single Transaction

HKAS 12 (Amendments) International Tax Reform — Pillar Two Model Rules

HKFRS 17 Insurance Contracts

HKFRS 17 (Amendments) Amendments to HKFRS 17

HKFRS 17 Initial Application of HKFRS 17 and HKFRS 9—

Comparative Information

The Group adopted HKFRS 17 on 1 January 2023 and the transition date is 1 January 2022,

hence the comparative figures have been restated. The adoption of HKFRS 17 results in

changes in the accounting policies related to recognition, measurement, presentation and

disclosure of insurance contracts. The Group has summarised the impact of the adoption of

HKFRS 17 on key financial indicators for the comparative period, as disclosed below:

208

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

2.	 BASIS OF PREPARATION (Continued)

2.1	 Accounting policy and disclosures (Continued)

(a)	 New and amended standards and interpretations adopted by the Group (Continued)

As previously

reported

Effect of change

in accounting

policy As restated

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

As at 31 December 2022

Total assets 190,074,774 (189,133) 189,885,641

Total liabilities 67,772,460 (218,274) 67,554,186

Capital and reserves attributable

to owners of the Company 113,288,706 15,605 113,304,311

For the year ended 31

December 2022

Operating loss (6,667,851) (7,673) (6,675,524)

Profit for the year attributable to

owners of the Company 7,982,930 (4,513) 7,978,417

Other than the above impact, the standards and amendments listed above did not have

any impact on the amounts recognised in prior periods and are not expected to significantly

affect the current or future periods.

209 

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Guangzhou Automobile Group Co., Ltd.
Annual Report 2023

2.	 BASIS OF PREPARATION (Continued)

2.1	 Accounting policy and disclosures (Continued)

(b)	 New standards, amendments to existing standards and interpretations not yet

adopted

Certain new accounting standards, amendments to existing standards and interpretations